
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

March-07
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-07 8 10 24 24 32 34 619 492 5 7 16 16 21 22 409 325 2,374 4,307 6,681 4,708 8,543 13,251
2-Mar-07 0 22 72 36 72 58 691 550 0 15 48 24 48 38 456 363 2,912 4,300 7,211 5,775 8,529 14,304
3-Mar-07 4 4 72 84 76 88 767 638 3 3 48 55 50 58 506 421 2,920 4,282 7,201 5,791 8,493 14,284
4-Mar-07 4 12 24 0 28 12 795 650 3 8 16 0 18 8 525 429 3,133 4,279 7,412 6,214 8,487 14,701
5-Mar-07 32 26 108 24 140 50 935 700 21 17 71 16 92 33 617 462 2,810 4,345 7,156 5,574 8,619 14,193
6-Mar-07 6 18 12 48 18 66 953 766 4 12 8 32 12 44 629 506 2,849 4,384 7,233 5,651 8,695 14,346
7-Mar-07 20 10 12 24 32 34 985 800 13 7 8 16 21 22 650 528 3,348 4,471 7,820 6,641 8,869 15,510
8-Mar-07 10 18 60 36 70 54 1,055 854 7 12 40 24 46 36 696 564 3,474 4,488 7,962 6,891 8,902 15,793
9-Mar-07 36 22 12 0 48 22 1,103 876 24 15 8 0 32 15 728 578 3,713 4,467 8,180 7,365 8,860 16,225

10-Mar-07 36 16 12 12 48 28 1,151 904 24 11 8 8 32 18 760 597 3,230 4,497 7,727 6,407 8,920 15,327
11-Mar-07 10 4 48 12 58 16 1,209 920 7 3 32 8 38 11 798 607 3,110 4,282 7,391 6,168 8,493 14,661
12-Mar-07 8 8 48 0 56 8 1,265 928 5 5 32 0 37 5 835 612 3,242 4,480 7,722 6,430 8,886 15,316
13-Mar-07 12 15 24 48 36 63 1,301 991 8 10 16 32 24 42 859 654 2,564 4,500 7,064 5,086 8,925 14,011
14-Mar-07 4 16 60 12 64 28 1,365 1,019 3 11 40 8 42 18 901 673 2,504 4,494 6,997 4,966 8,913 13,879
15-Mar-07 0 8 96 12 96 20 1,461 1,039 0 5 63 8 63 13 964 686 2,440 4,474 6,914 4,839 8,875 13,714
16-Mar-07 6 12 24 24 30 36 1,491 1,075 4 8 16 16 20 24 984 710 2,736 4,495 7,231 5,427 8,915 14,342
17-Mar-07 0 10 24 12 24 22 1,515 1,097 0 7 16 8 16 15 1,000 724 2,451 4,492 6,942 4,861 8,909 13,770
18-Mar-07 8 30 144 24 152 54 1,667 1,151 5 20 95 16 100 36 1,100 760 2,482 4,495 6,978 4,924 8,916 13,840
19-Mar-07 22 14 24 24 46 38 1,713 1,189 15 9 16 16 30 25 1,131 785 3,247 4,498 7,744 6,440 8,921 15,361
20-Mar-07 24 6 68 36 92 42 1,805 1,231 16 4 45 24 61 28 1,191 812 2,873 4,499 7,372 5,699 8,923 14,622
21-Mar-07 12 6 36 12 48 18 1,853 1,249 8 4 24 8 32 12 1,223 824 2,751 4,495 7,246 5,457 8,915 14,372
22-Mar-07 2 28 108 36 110 64 1,963 1,313 1 18 71 24 73 42 1,296 867 3,079 3,816 6,895 6,107 7,570 13,677
23-Mar-07 8 14 24 36 32 50 1,995 1,363 5 9 16 24 21 33 1,317 900 3,023 3,579 6,602 5,997 7,098 13,095
24-Mar-07 10 8 36 24 46 32 2,041 1,395 7 5 24 16 30 21 1,347 921 3,046 3,575 6,621 6,041 7,091 13,132
25-Mar-07 8 10 12 12 20 22 2,061 1,417 5 7 8 8 13 15 1,360 935 3,047 3,586 6,633 6,044 7,113 13,157
26-Mar-07 0 16 12 24 12 40 2,073 1,457 0 11 8 16 8 26 1,368 962 3,301 3,014 6,316 6,548 5,979 12,527
27-Mar-07 10 19 12 36 22 55 2,095 1,512 7 13 8 24 15 36 1,383 998 3,430 2,811 6,241 6,803 5,576 12,379
28-Mar-07 12 24 12 60 24 84 2,119 1,596 8 16 8 40 16 55 1,399 1,053 3,370 2,778 6,148 6,685 5,510 12,195
29-Mar-07 24 30 36 12 60 42 2,179 1,638 16 20 24 8 40 28 1,438 1,081 3,372 2,770 6,142 6,688 5,494 12,182
30-Mar-07 0 12 12 36 12 48 2,191 1,686 0 8 8 24 8 32 1,446 1,113 2,510 2,721 5,231 4,978 5,398 10,376
31-Mar-07 0 2 36 12 36 14 2,227 1,700 0 1 24 8 24 9 1,470 1,122 2,963 2,814 5,777 5,878 5,581 11,459

Total 336 450 1,304 792 1,640 1,242 2,227 1,700 222 297 861 523 1,082 820 1,470 1,122 92,303 124,486 216,789 183,083 246,918 430,001

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


